



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14323 OF 2023
IN FAST/31669/2023**

**Maroti Bapurao Khandagle
VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector Nanded And Ors

Mr. K. M. Nagarkar, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07th August, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22.09.2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj