

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

75 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 31669 OF 2023

MAROTI BAPURAO KHANDAGLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED
AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nagarkar Kiran M.
AGP for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 : Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 03.11.2025

PER COURT :

Admit.

2. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
3. Call for record and proceedings, if not called for earlier.
4. Print is dispensed with.
5. The appellant shall not be entitled to claim interest and the statutory benefits for the delay period in case he succeeds in first appeal. The office shall take note while preparing the award.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-