



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD

57 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3361 OF 2025

MAROTI BAPURAO KHANDAGLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR  
NANDED AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Atharva R. Mharolkar h/f Mr.  
Nagarkar Kiran M.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. N. R. Dayma.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 18.12.2025

PER COURT :-

. If copies are supplied issue notice to respondent No.3,  
returnable four (4) weeks thereafter.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-