



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3361 OF 2025

Maroti Bapurao Khandagle .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra, through the
Collector, Nanded and others .. Respondents

Shri Kiran M. Nagarkar, Advocate for the Appellant- absent.
Shri A. R. Kale, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 24TH MARCH, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Await record and proceedings. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/March 26